

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA
NOTICE OF CHANGE IN PROPOSED RULES

NOTICE IS HERBY GIVEN that the University of Florida, in response to comments received from the Joint Administrative Procedures Committee, has changed the following rules:

6C1-1.012 University of Florida; Tuition-Free Courses

Paragraph (1)(c), the fifth sentence now reads: "However, any course in the categories listed above will be eligible for fee waiver if such course(s) is required by the University as the employer."

Section (2), the word "may" has been replaced with "will" and the following phrase has been added to end of the first sentence: "and provided that all requirements of Rule 6C-7.008(4), F.A.C., and the policies of the Board of Regents concerning Certificates of Participation are met." In the second sentence, the word "may" has been replaced with "will."

Paragraph (2)(a), the last sentence has been deleted.

Paragraph (2)(c), "five (5)" has been changed to "three (3)" in the last sentence.

Paragraph (3) has been deleted.

6C1-1.017 University of Florida; LayOff

Paragraph (2)(c), the word "may" has been replaced with "will."

Paragraph (3)(b), second sentence, the words "may be" has been replaced with "is."

6C1-3.0022 Administrative Affairs, Check Cashing and Bill Paying; Returned Check Service Charge, and Convenience Fee

Section (1) has been deleted.

Section (3), the word "may" has been replaced with "will" and "foreign" has been added before "bank."

Section (5), the word "may" has been replaced with "will."

6C1-3.003 Administrative Affairs, Campus Mail Service

Section (3), second sentence, "may" has been replaced with "will" and "when these communications deal directly with these fringe benefit programs" has been added to the end of the sentence.

The word "may" has been replaced with "will" in the last sentence of section (3).

Except for these changes, the rules published by the University on March 16, 1999 will be adopted as originally proposed.

[Back](#) to Notice of Change in Proposed Rules Memo